South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:06:34 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0072 (Rat #0241, Act #0164 of 1991) General Bill, By M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend Section 44-7-315, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the disclosure of certain information
pertaining to a community residential care facility or an intermediate care facility for the mentally retarded or a group home
operated by a county mental retardation board or the State Mental Retardation Department so as to provide that the South
Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control may disclose certain information relating to a nursing care facility or
other facilities licensed by the Department or subject to inspection by the Department and to provide that the identity of a
complainant not be disclosed except under certain conditions.-amended title

09/10/90
09/10/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
04/02/91
04/10/91
04/10/91
04/10/91
04/11/91
04/16/91
04/16/91
05/15/91

05/22/91
05/22/91
05/23/91
05/23/91
05/27/91

05/29/91
06/06/91
06/06/91
06/06/91
06/06/91
06/06/91
06/06/91
06/06/91
06/06/91
06/12/91
06/12/91
06/12/91
07/03/91

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs

Introduced and read first time SJ-43

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-44

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-10
Amended SJ-126

Read second time SJ-127

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-127

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-8

Amended HJ-151

Read second time HJ-153

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-17
Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-7

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Waldrop, A. Young
& Vaughn HJ-4

Conference committee appointed Sens, Verne Smith, Leatherman, Rose SJ-28
Free conference powers granted HJ-22

Free conference committee appointed Waldrop, A. Young & Vaughn HJ-23
Free conference powers granted SJ-4

Free conference committee appointed Sens. V. Smith, Rose, Leatherman SJ-4
Free conference report received and adopted SJ-4

Free conference report received and adopted HJ-23

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-6

Ratified R 241

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/12/91

Act No. 164

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



