

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0072 (Rat #0241, Act #0164 of 1991) General Bill, By M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend Section 44-7-315, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the disclosure of certain information pertaining to a community residential care facility or an intermediate care facility for the mentally retarded or a group home operated by a county mental retardation board or the State Mental Retardation Department so as to provide that the South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control may disclose certain information relating to a nursing care facility or other facilities licensed by the Department or subject to inspection by the Department and to provide that the identity of a complainant not be disclosed except under certain conditions.-amended title

09/10/90	Senate	Prefiled
09/10/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs
01/08/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-43
01/08/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-44
04/02/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-10
04/10/91	Senate	Amended SJ-126
04/10/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-127
04/10/91	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-127
04/11/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1
04/16/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
04/16/91	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-7
05/15/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-8
05/22/91	House	Amended HJ-151
05/22/91	House	Read second time HJ-153
05/23/91	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-17
05/23/91	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-7
05/27/91	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Waldrop, A. Young & Vaughn HJ-4
05/29/91	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens, Verne Smith, Leatherman, Rose SJ-28
06/06/91	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-22
06/06/91	House	Free conference committee appointed Waldrop, A. Young & Vaughn HJ-23
06/06/91	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-4
06/06/91	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. V. Smith, Rose, Leatherman SJ-4
06/06/91	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-4
06/06/91	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-23
06/06/91	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-6
06/06/91		Ratified R 241
06/12/91		Signed By Governor
06/12/91		Effective date 06/12/91
06/12/91		Act No. 164
07/03/91		Copies available